The Greeley-Wallace County Healthcare Foundation is proud to support these funds-

DJ's Toy Fund for Sick Children - provides toys and small gifts for sick and injured children at the local clinics, physical therapy and hospital Frontline Worker Fund - supports grants, scholarships and loan repayment to fund the education and development for Frontline Workers at Greeley County Health Services Giving Hope Fund - gifts direct financial assistance to area residents experiencing serious illness GWCHF Endowment - this fund is invested for long term support to benefit services and healthcare resources

Unrestricted Giving - provides financial assistance where needed to the Healthcare Foundation

<u>Speaker's Fund</u> - grows a fund to bring inspirational and educational speakers to our communities

Please contact the Healthcare Foundation if you are interested in learning more or would like to share a gift - PO Box 310, Sharon Springs, KS 67758 -785-821-1104

The Healthcare Foundation is a 501c3 organization and your gift may be considered a charitable contribution.